

	Commissioner of Patents &	#ENTS Washington, D.C. 20231	
	FORM PTO-1595 100977684 KECUKDATION FOR	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	(Rev. 6-93) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas		
	1. Name of conveying Party(ies):	Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):	
()	Richard M. BERGER	Name: Filtrona International Limited Street Address: 110 Park Street	
33	Additional name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Yes No	City: London W1Y 3RB	
17	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Country: UNITED KINGDOM	
6	Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: February 12, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)/Application Date	B. Patent No.(s)/Patent Date	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:1-	
	Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC 400 7th Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Attorney Docket No. P63176US0	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1358	
02/26 04 FC	/1999 MBORBON 00000005 09251490 #581 Ag. 00 00	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		

Marvin R. Stern Reg. No. 20,640

Signature

February 17, 1999 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

JPH&S 103-12/93

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RICHARD M. BERGER, whose address is 3612 Quail Meadows Place,

Midlothian, Virginia 23112 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has invented certain new and

useful improvements in a METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SPINNING A WEB OF MIXED

FIBERS, AND PRODUCTS PRODUCED THEREFROM for which he is about to make application

for United States Letters Patent;

WHEREAS, FILTRONA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, a company of Great

Britain, located at 110 Park Street, London W1Y 3RB, UNITED KINGDOM, (hereinafter

"ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said

application, and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon anywhere in the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has

and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and

assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the

aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application, and

in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said

foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also ASSIGNOR's entire

right, title and interest in and to any and all design patents, reissues or extensions thereof, to be

obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, and any divisional, continuation,

continuation-in-part, or substitute applications or supplementary disclosures which may be filed upon

said invention in any country; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority

to issue any and all patents on said application to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR further agrees, without any payment by ASSIGNEE other than expenses

incurred by ASSIGNOR, to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its representatives or agents any facts

PATENT

REEL: 9787 FRAME: 0567

relating to said invention, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings. whenever requested; and execute and deliver on request all lawful papers required to make these provisions binding upon ASSIGNOR's heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns; and ASSIGNOR hereby warrants that, at the time of execution and delivery of this Assignment, ASSIGNOR is the lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application, that the same are unencumbered, and that it has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 12th day of

Jebruary, 1999.

State of Viginia)
County of Chestefield

On the day above written, before me a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Richard M. Berger to me well known and known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his voluntary act and deed.

Mana D. Jewin Notary Public

My commission expires: December 31, 2001

Atty Dkt No. P63176US0

RECORDED: 02/17/1999

2